2021 Schedule of Fees

Permit Fees for 4 Wheelers

Status Member GST Total | Non Member | _GST Total
Closed 6,000 | 1,080 7,080 10,000 1800 11,800
Closed Invitation 6,000 | 1,080 7,080 10,000 1800 11,800
Open 6,000 | 1,080 7,080 10,000 1800 11,800
National (Upto 8 classes, Rs.2500/= per class above 8 classes) 25000 | 4,500 29,500 NA

Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League (up to 8 classes, Rs.5000/= per

30,000 5,400 35,400 NA
class above 8 classes)
National - Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League (upto 8 classes, || o S A
Rs.7500/= per class above 8 classes)
National Championship Round (up to 8 classes, Rs.10,000/= per class — — — NA
above 8 classes)
National with International Zone Participation (Plus FIA Fees) ** 31,500 5,670 37,170 NA
International (Plus FIA Fees) ** 38,000 6,840 44,840 NA
F1, International Series, Cups, Challenges etc (Plus FIA Fees) 25% of FIA Fees NA

NOTES

1) Additional 50% Permit Fees will be charged for late receipt of Draft Supplementary Regulations by FMSCI. For the time frames, Please refer to our
Administrative Procedures on our website

2) For F1 GP, International Series / Cups etc. the FMSCI to bear Stewards / officials deputation expenses if required
3) Permits above Open Status will be issued to Member Clubs only. Exceptions on a case to case basis
4) For events of National and above Status, the Chief Steward shall be from outstation / different Club. All expenses of the officials of the FMSCI like Stewards

/ Scrutineers / Technical Delegate / Observer etc. shall be borne by the Organizing Club

5) For Events National Status and Above, Chief Steward from out station will be appointed by respective commission.

2nd Steward will be appointed by FMSCI within the zone area.

3rd Steward will be by the organising Club.

Costs to be borne as per point (4).

Trainee Steward will attend at their own costs

Chief Scrutineer appointed by organizers may be changed by Commission if they deem fit.

All events ( except TSD) National Status and above will have a Technical Delegate appointed by FMSCI Technical Commission.
Costs to be borne as per point (4).

6) ** Per Class
7) For events with social / charitable cause like rally for the visually handicapped, foster a child, HIV awareness etc., wherein the proceeds are donated for the

cause, there shall be no permit / license fees. However a permit will be issued and SRs will be processed as usual. Please note that the competitors of these
events are not covered by FMSCI Insurance Policy.

8) For TSD events upto and including Open status events, permit fees will be charged on per day basis.

9) The organizers will have to pay the FMSCI Stewards / Scrutineers / Technical Delegate per diem out of pocket expenses as follows

i) For One Day events : Rs.1,000/=
ii) For all others : Day 1 - Rs.3,000/=, every additional day Rs.1,500/= (Maximum Rs.6,000/=)
iii) For CCR events : Maximum of Rs.10,500/=

9) No two events of the same discipline ( (rally/race/autocross/supercross/karting etc) ) and same category (2 wheeler or 4 wheeler) irrespective of status
should take place in the same town / city on same date/s. However, this may be allowed if mutually agreed to by the organizers concerned.

10) No two events of the same discipline (rally/race/autocross/supercross/karting etc) and same category (2 wheeler or 4 wheeler) of National Championship
status should take place on the same date unless mutually agreed to by the organizers concerned

11) No two National Championships can be run on the same date and same venue

| Naming Rights for 4 Wheelers

* All National Championships will have the words "FMSCI" after Sponsors Name

* Naming Rights Fee is payable irrespective of whether Sponsors name is mentioned in the title or not
* In view of the National Championship Disciplines pay 5.0 L as naming rights fees for upto 8 classes.

* Hence, single make run one class have to bracket within the lowest fees of 2.0 L

* If the same manufacturer has two cups with different classes , 2-8 class rate will apply .

Notes : Naming Rights is NOT per class. Upto 8 classes. More than 8 classes 50% extra

Status Race / Rally / Drag / AX Karting INTSDRC / NSTSDRC
Cost GST Total Cost GsT Total Cost GsT Total

National Championshi 525,000 | 94,500 | 6,19,500 367,500 | 66150 | 433,650 2,10,000 | 37,800 2,47,800
National Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League 525,000 | 94500 | 6,19,500 367,500 | 66150 | 433,650 |  2,10,000 | 37,800 2,47,800
Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League 52,500 | 9450 61,950 26250 | 4,725| 30975 26250 | 4725] 30975
Manufacturer Single Make : National - Challenge / Series / Cups / Trophies

/ League 210,000 | 37,800 | 247,800 157,500 | 28350 | 185850 | 1,57,500 | 28,350 | 1,85850
Manufacturer Single Make : Challenge / Series / Cups / Trophies / League 157,500 | 28,350 | 1,85850 1,05000 | 18900 | 1,23900|  1,05000| 18900| 1,23900

** Definition of Manufacturer : Single Make Class promoted by a Manufacturer and run by the Manufacturer wherein the Rules & Regulations of the Single Make Class are also framed by the
Manufacturer

Protest Fees for 4 Wheelers

Status 2021 GST Total
Closed 6,000 1,080 7,080
Closed Invitation 6,000 1,080 7,080
Open 6,000 1,080 7,080
Challenge, Cups, Series, Trophy, League 12,000 2,160 14,160
National 18,000 3,240 21,240
National - Challenge, Cups, Series, Trophy, League 18,000 3,240 21,240
Other Cl i ip Round 18,000 3,240 21,240
National Championship Round 18,000 3,240 21,240
National with International Zone Participation 18,000 3,240 21,240
International 18,000 3,240 21,240
2021 GST Total |(as per CM 148)
Intention to appeal NIL NIL NIL
Appeal Fees 96,000 | 17,280 1,13,280
2021 GST Total
Cars / Jeeps 60,000] 10,800 70,800
Variant 15,000 2,700 17,700

* Fees per vehicle
* Travel, Boarding and Lodging : On actuals



2021 Schedule of Fees

Permit Fees for 2 Wheelers

Status Member GST Total Non Member GST Total
Closed 6,000.00 1,080.00 7,080.00 10,000.00 1,800.00 11,800.00
Closed Invitation 6,000.00 1,080.00 7,080.00 10,000.00 1,800.00 11,800.00
Open 6,000.00 1,080.00 7,080.00 10,000.00 1,800.00 11,800.00
National (Upto 8 classes, Rs.2500/= per class above 8 25,000 4,500 29,500 NA
classes)
Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League (up to 8 30,000 5,400 35,400 NA
classes, Rs.5000/= per class above 8 classes)
National - Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League 45,000 8,100 53,100 NA
(upto 8 classes, Rs.7500/= per class above 8 classes)
National Championship Round (up to 8 classes,
50,000 9,000 59,000 NA
Rs.10,000/= per class above 8 classes)
International 75,000.00 13,500.00 88,500.00 NA
Manufacturer Single Make Championship 45,000.00 8,100.00 53,100.00 NA

NOTES

1) Additional 50% Permit Fees will be charged for late receipt of Draft Supplementary Regulations by FMSCI. For the time frames, Please refer to our
Administrative Procedures on our website www.fmsci.co.in

2) Permits above Open Status will be issued to Member Clubs only. Exceptions on a case to case basis

3) For events of National and above Status, the Chief Steward shall be from outstation / different Club. All expenses of the officials of the FMSCI like
Stewards / Scrutineers / Technical Delegate / Observer etc. shall be borne by the Organizing Club

For Events of National Status and Above, Chief Steward from out station will be appointed by respective commission.

2nd Steward will be appointed by FMSCI within the zone area.

3rd Steward will be recommended by the organising Club.

Costs to be borne as per point (3).

Trainee Steward will attend at their own costs

Chief Scrutineer appointed by organizers may be changed by Commission if they deem fit.

All events ( except TSD) National Status and above will have a Technical Delegate appointed by FMSCI Technical Commission.
Costs to be borne as per point (3).

4) For events with social / charitable cause like rally for the visually handicapped, foster a child, HIV awareness etc., wherein the proceeds are donated
for the cause, there shall be no permit / license fees. However a permit will be issued and SRs will be processed as usual. Please note that the
competitors of these events are not covered by FMSCI Insurance Policy.

5) For TSD events upto and including Open status events, permit fees will be charged on per day basis.

6) The organizers will have to pay the FMSCI Stewards / Scrutineers / Technical Delegate per diem out of pocket expenses as follows

i) For One Day event : Rs.1,000/=
ii) For all others : Day 1 - Rs.3,000/=, every additional day Rs.1,500/= (Maximum Rs.6,000/=)
i) For CCR events : Maximum of Rs.10,500/=



7) No two events of the same discipline ( (rally/race/autocross/supercross/karting etc) ) and same category (2 wheeler or 4 wheeler) irrespective of
status should take place in the same town / city on same date/s. However, this may be allowed if mutually agreed to by the organizers concerned.

8) No two events of the same discipline (rally/race/autocross/supercross/karting etc) and same category (2 wheeler or 4 wheeler) of National
Championship status should take place on the same date unless mutually agreed to by the organizers concerned

Naming Rights for 2 Wheelers

* All National Championships will have the words "FMSCI" after Sponsors Name

* Naming Rights Fee is payable irrespective of whether Sponsors name is mentioned in the title or not

Status 2021 GST Total
National Championship 1,83,750.00 33,075.00 2,16,825.00
National - Challenge / Cups / Series / Trophy / League 1,83,750.00 | 33,075.00| 2,16,825.00
Other Championship Deleted -
Challenge / Series / Cups / Trophy / League 26,250.00 4,725.00 30,975.00
Manufacturers Single Make : National - Challenge / Series
/ Cups / Trophies / League 1,68,000.00 30,240.00 1,98,240.00
Manufacturers Single Make : Challenge / Series / Cups /
Trophies / League / Championship 1,57,500.00 28,350.00 1,85,850.00

Single Make Class are also framed by the Manufacturer

Protest Fees for 2 Wheelers

Status 2021 GST Total
Closed 6,000.00 1,080.00 7,080.00
Closed Invitation 6,000.00 1,080.00 7,080.00
Open 6,000.00 1,080.00 7,080.00
Challenge, Cups, Series, Trophy, League 12,000.00 2,160.00 14,160.00
State / Regional Championships 12,000.00 2,160.00 14,160.00
National 18,000.00 3,240.00 21,240.00
National - Challenge, Cups, Series, Trophy, League 18,000.00 3,240.00 21,240.00
Other Championship Round 18,000.00 3,240.00 21,240.00
National Championship Round 18,000.00 3,240.00 21,240.00
International 18,000.00 3,240.00 21,240.00
IMSAC Appeal Fees for 2 Wheelers

2021 GST Total
Intention to appeal NIL NIL NIL
Appeal Fees 96,000 17,280 1,13,280
* All Status

Homologation Fees for 2 Wheelers

* Fees per vehicle
* Travel, Boarding and Lodging : On actuals

2021 GST Total
Mopeds 6,000 1,080 7,080
Mopeds Variant 1,200 216 1,416
Scooters / Motorcycles 30,000 5,400 35,400
Scooters / Motorcycles Variant 6,000 1,080 7,080
For more than one scooter / motorcycle at a time
1st Scooter / Motorcycle 30,000 5,400 35,400
subsequent Scooter / Motorcycle 12,000 2,160 14,160

** Definition of Manufacturer : Single Make Class promoted by a Manufacturer and run by the Manufacturer wherein the Rules & Regulations of the

(as per CM 148)



Circuit Inspection / Homologation Fees

National
* Airfare, Boarding, Lodging and Transport on actuals

Discipline Validity 2021 GST Total

Karting One off 5000 900 5,900

Karting Temporary (1 year) 15000 2700 17,700

Karting 3 Years 18,000 3240| 21,240

Racing 3 Years 50,000 9000 59,000

Drag One off 5,000 900 5,900

Drag 1 year temporary 15,000 2700 17,700

Drag 3 years (part of an existing Circuit) 30,000 5400| 35,400

Drag 3 years (stand alone) 50,000 9000| 59,000
INTERNATIONAL

Discipline Validity 2021 GST

Karting As per CIK 20% of CIK Fee 18%

Racing As per FIA 20% of FIA Fee 18%

Entrance / Membership Subscription Fees

* All class of members

2021 GST Total
One Time Entrance Fees 30,000 5400| 35,400
Membership Subscription 18,000 3240| 21,240

2021 GST Total
4W Permit 25,000 4500| 29,500
2W Permit 25,000 4500| 29,500
Ratification Fees 2W ** 24,000 4320 28,320
Ratification Fees 4W ** 30,000 5400| 35,400

I

** either for one or more records set in a single attempt
FMSCI Officials per diem expenses - Rs.2000/= per day
Hotel / Lodging (Single Occupancy) and Boarding expenses on actuals (if applicable)




National Competition License Fees 2021 Online

Cost GST Total

2W Restricted - 1,250
2W Full - 2,000
2W Team 15,000 2,700 17,700
2W Club Sport - 350
4W Rally 3,750
4W Race 3,750
4W Team Entrant Non Manufacturer 15,000 2,700 17,700
4W Team Entrant Manufactrer 50,000 9,000 59,000
Drag Race, AX, Hill Climb 3,750
4W Clubsport 500
Karting Regular, Cadet 2,500
Clubsport Karting 350

2021 Grade C GST Total Grade B GST Total Grade A GST Total
4W Rally 8,000 1,440 9,440 - - = =
4W Race 8,000 1,440 9,440 13,000 2,340 15,340 18,000 3,240 21,240
4W Team Entrant Non Manufacturer 20,000 3,600 23,600 - - - -
4W Team Entrant Manufactrer 1,00,000 18,000 1,18,000 - - - -
4W Individual Entrant 10,000 1,800 11,800 - - - -
Karting Regular, Cadet 4,500 810 5,310 6,000 1,080 7,080 10,000 1,800 11,800




